



Ghodawat Consumer Ltd Inducts Shanta Vallury Gandhi to its Board of Directors

Pune, 3rd December 2024: Ghodawat Consumer Limited (GCL), the FMCG arm of the Sanjay Ghodawat Group, recently announced appointment of Ms. Shanta Vallury Gandhi to its Board of Directors.

Ms. Shanta Vallury Gandhi brings with her over 30 years of experience in leadership roles spanning Business and HR with organizations like RBL Bank, American Express, and ICICI Bank. She is also renowned for her impactful work in corporate social responsibility. Shanta's work in the areas of inclusivity and social equity such as TransCafe (aimed at integrating transgender community into the workforce) has earned her significant recognition as a leader promoting diversity and inclusion.

Commenting on this development, Salloni Ghodawat, Chief Operating Officer and Director, Ghodawat Consumer Limited (GCL) said, "We are delighted to welcome Shanta Vallury Gandhi as our new Independent Director on board. I am confident that her rich experience and strategic insights will prove to be an invaluable asset to GCL and will help us in building a strong, inclusive workplace culture."

On joining the board, **Shanta Vallury Gandhi stated**, "It is a privilege to join a company like Ghodawat Consumer Limited, known for its innovation, quality, and customer-centric approach. I look forward to working closely with the board and management team to contribute to the company's continued growth and success while making a positive impact on society."

About Ghodawat Consumer Limited (GCL):

Ghodawat Consumer Limited, the FMCG arm of Sanjay Ghodawat Group, has been a trailblazer in the consumer goods sector since 2003. The company operates under the umbrella brand 'Star', offering a diverse range of products that include refined oils, atta (wheat flour), rice, beverages, and savoury snacks, all catering to various everyday consumer needs. Its portfolio also includes premium, value-added brands like TBH (100% real vegetable snacks brand) and Coolberg (India's leading non-alcoholic beer brand). GCL's offerings are available in more than 250,000 outlets across 120 cities and on all e-commerce and quick commerce platforms in India. The company also exports its products to over 17 countries across the globe.

Website- https://ghodawatconsumer.com/

About Sanjay Ghodawat Group (SGG):

Sanjay Ghodawat Group (SGG) is a diversified conglomerate with operations spanning various high-value business verticals such as Aviation, Consumer Products, Education, Energy, Realty and Retail. Since its founding in 1993, SGG has witnessed impressive growth under the splendid stewardship of its Founder and Chairman, Mr. Sanjay Ghodawat. It has a strong base of millions of customers globally, with employee strength of over 10,000 and a student base of over 21,000. SGG is moving ahead with great vigour and bringing significant changes in people's lives with its wide range of high-quality products and services.





For media inquiries, please contact:

Swati Gantellu; Senior Manager- PR & Corporate Communications

Mobile- 9503397606; Email- swati.g@ghodawat.com